NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR HUMAN DEVELOPMENT (NCHD)

Bid No. 01/2024

For

[Procurement of Student Package]

Dated 27th February 2024

Invitation to Bids

- 1. This Invitation to Bid follows the Procurement of Student Package of NCHD Community Schools.
- 2. The National Commission for Human Development (NCHD) has reserved the funds for the procurement planned during the financial year 2023-24. It is intended that part of the proceeds of the fund will be used to cover eligible payment under the contract for the Procurement of Student Package.
- 3. The National Commission for Human Development (NCHD) now invites sealed bids from eligible Suppliers of Student Package Material of NCHD.
- 4. The bidding shall be conducted in line with the Single Stage Two Envelope Procedure of the Public Procurement Rules, 2004.
- 5. All bids must be accompanied with separate Bid Security against each lot (where to be interested) in favour of "National Commission for Human Development (NCHD)" in an acceptable form in the shape of Bank Draft or Pay Order.

Lot #	Lot Name	Amount of Bid Security
1	Milk (Liquid)	Rs. 110,000/-
2	School Uniform	Rs. 75,000/-
3	Stationery	Rs. 105,000/-
4	Floor Sitting Mats	Rs. 18,000/-

- 6. Tender Notice is available at EPADS, NCHD's and PPRA's website. Bidding Documents can be collected from the address mentioned below before close of office hours or can be downloaded from the website of NCHD (www.nchd.org.pk).
- 7. The bid must be submitted through EPADS alongwith original bid, properly filled in, and enclosed in sealed envelope(s) must be delivered to the address as given below on or before 10:00 am Mondy, March 25, 2024. The bids will be opened on the same date at 10:30 am.
- 8. NCHD will not entertain any bid, not submitted through EPADS.
- 9. NCHD reserves the right to accept any or cancel/ reject all proposals as per PPRA Rules 2004.

Director (Administration),

National Commission for Human Development (NCHD) 14th Floor, Shaheed-e-Millat Secretariat Building Islamabad. Tel: 051-9216200